
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023369-2021 

Contract

SOL - Supported Living Services FCA (Re-Opening 2021)

Solihull Metropolitan Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-023369
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02aa4b  
Published 20 September 2021, 5:02pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Solihull Metropolitan Borough Council

Council House, Manor Square

Solihull

B91 3QB

Email

procurementteam@solihull.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023369-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023369-2021
mailto:procurementteam@solihull.gov.uk


Page 2 to 10

www.solihull.gov.uk

Buyer's address

www.csw-jets.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

SOL - Supported Living Services FCA (Re-Opening 2021)

Reference number

SOL - 10526

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Solihull MBC are re-opening the Supported Living Services Flexible Contracting
Arrangement (FCA) to apply new bidders to apply and previously unsuccessful bidders to
reapply. The FCA will be with a range of providers to provide supported living services to
disabled adults and adults with mental ill health or autism. The services are required to be
provided within or close to the borough.

II.1.6) Information about lots

http://www.solihull.gov.uk
http://www.csw-jets.co.uk


Page 3 to 10

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £21,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG - West Midlands (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The flexible contracting arrangement (FCA) is with a range of providers to provide
supported living services to adults who meet eligibility criteria. Delivery of services will be
required within or close to the borough. The FCA will be used by the Council’s brokerage
team to make purchases of supported living services as and when these are required by
the Council. The Council is not committing to any volumes through this process. The
Council may open the FCA on an annual basis for new tenderers to have the opportunity
to obtain a place on the FCA. The FCA will operate up to 31st March 2023 with options to
extend for up to 24 months plus 24 months.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-008922

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

SOL - 10526

Title

Supported Living Services FCA (Re-Opening 2021)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 33 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

/Notice/008922-2021


Page 5 to 10

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 33 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Accomplish Group

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG3 - West Midlands

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Auxilio Care Ltd

Solihull

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG3 - West Midlands

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 6 to 10

Bethphage

Shrewsbury

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Community Integrated Care

Widnes

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Complesso

Wolverhampton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 7 to 10

UKG - West Midlands (England)

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Heathcotes Group

Chesterfield

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MidCo care Limited

Hendon

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Midwaycare Group



Page 8 to 10

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Orion Care Services (Midlands) LTD

Solihull

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sandant Care Limited

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)



Page 9 to 10

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Agincare Enable

Portland

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Turning Point Services Ltd

Manchester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £21,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £21,000,000



Page 10 to 10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The value provided are only an estimate. We cannot guarantee suppliers any business
through this Agreement.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Solihull MBC

Solihull

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T13:37:39+0000
	TCPDF




